PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3018150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK EVERINGHAM	03/03/2008
ANDREW ZISSERMAN	03/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISIS INNOVATION LTD.
Street Address:	EWERT HOUSE
Internal Address:	EWERT PLACE
City:	SUMMERTOWN, OXFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX2 7SG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14061522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: michelle.murray@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: AOL INC./FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10587.0448-03000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE MURRAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Murray/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=IsisAssignment#page1.tif source=IsisAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502971551 REEL: 033719 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, MARK EVERINGHAM of 19 Marian Terrace, Leeds, LS6 2UB, UK, and ANDREW ZISSERMAN of 14 St Barnabas Street, Jericho, Oxford, OX2.6BG, UK, hereby assign to: ISIS INNOVATION Ltd, having a place of business at: EWERT HOUSE, EWERT PLACE, SUMMERTOWN, OXFORD, OX2 7SG, ENGLAND; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>USING RELEVANCE FEEDBACK</u> IN FACE RECOGNITION, filed 5/10/2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/382,671; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents (including continuation, divisional, and other applications claiming priority to said application), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of May 10, 2006, to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

MARK EVERINGHAM

Witnessed by:

Name: MATTHEW BIRTWISLE

Date: 3/3/8

Name: AMEN BULPATE

Date: 3/3/67

PATENT REEL: 033719 FRAME: 0002

Attorney Docket No: 06975-732001

ANDREW ZISSERMAN

Witnessed by:

Date: 1/03/2008

Name: PAWAN MUDICIONDA

Name: Varus Gulfon

Date: 11/03/08

. 40360824.doc

PATENT REEL: 033719 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 09/11/2014